RESOLUTION NO. R-_4023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AWARDING A 1996 NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION GRANT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, during the 1996 budget process, the City Council approved and funded the Neighborhood Association Matching Grants; and

WHEREAS, there is included in the 1996 City budget up to \$2,500 per association to be allocated for the aforementioned grant program as recommended by a staff committee; and

WHEREAS, said committee has made its recommendation to the City Council, and the Council having reviewed same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The report and the recommendation of the staff committee is accepted and approved by the City Council.

Section 2. Pursuant to and in order to carry out the 1996 Neighborhood Association Grant Program, the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement on behalf of the City of Kirkland with the following designated organization. The amount of the 1996 Neighborhood Association is as follows:

AGENCY

CONTRACT AMOUNT

Central Houghton Neighborhood Association \$2,500

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 6th day of August, 1996.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION thereof on the 6th day of August 1996.

Attest:

1